
THE SAINT PAUL GLOBE: THURSDAY. MAY 14, 189tf.B

iahl, Markham, Milham, Montgomery, Mur-
phy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice President—9.

Nays—fl.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2738—
_ „

Whereas, Ramsey camp, Modern Woodmen
of America, gave an entertainment ln Mar-
ket hall on the evening of April 23, A. D.
1896, under an arrangement made with tne
Market Master for the use of said hall, and
have paid into the city treasury, on account
of rent for the use of said hall, the sum of
$15.00. and

Whereas, They represent that said under-
taking was a'financial failure and ask to be
released from the further payment of rent
for the use of said hall on said evening;

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, That the
Modern Woodmen of America be, and they

are hereby released from making any further
payment on account of the use of the Market
hall on the evening of April 23, A. D. 1896.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—B. .

Nays—fl. * AAdopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,
1896

Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger Lin-
dahl, Markham, Milham, Murphy. Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President—9.

Nays—fl.
Approved May 12, 1899.

Ay F No. 2739—8y Mr. Parker—
Whereas, Residents of the City of St. Paul,

Ramsey county, Minnesota, being a majority
of the owners of the property abutting upon
and along the line of Summit avenue herein-
after described and sought to be vacated,
have petitioned the Common Council of the
City of St. Paul to vacate that portion of
Summit avenue hereinafter described, which
said petition duly sets forth the facts and
reasons for said vacation, and was duly ac-
companied by a plat thereof as proposed to

be vacated, and
Whereas, The Assembly of said city, upon

the presentation of said petition, deemed it
expedient that the matter be proceeded with
and ordered said petition to be filed of record
with the City Clerk, and notice to be given
by publication as provided by law. and

Whereas, Due notice by publication ln the
official paper of said city for four weeks,
commencing on the 10th day of February,
A. D. 1896, to the effect that said petition had
been filed with the City Clerk, stating in
brief its object, and that the same would be
heard and considered by the said Assembly
of the City of St. Paul, on Thursday, the 19th
day of March, A. D. 1896, at 7:30 o'clock in
the afternoon of said day at the Council
Chamber in the City Hall of said city, and

Whereas, At the time and place last above
designated for the investigation and consid-
eration of such proposed vacation of said
portion of Summit avenue, as aforesaid, the
investigation and consideration thereof was
postponed until the 16th day of April, 1896,
at 7:30 p. m., and thereafter from time to
time, as will more fully appear by the offi-
cial proceedings of the Common Council, until
the 9th day of May, 1896, and

Whereas, At the time and place last afore-
said, for the Investigation and considera-
tion of such proposed vacation of said por-
tion of Summit avenue, the said Assembly,
after hearing all persons interested and being
of the opinion that the same ls necessary and
proper, and that the prerequisites therefor
have all been complied with;

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved,* That all
that portion of said Summit avenue ln said
City of St. Paul, described as follows, to wit:

Commencing at the quarter section corner
between sections thirty-one and thirty-two (31
and 32), township twenty-nine (29) north,
range twenty-three (23) west of the 4th P. M.;
thence south along the section line between
said sections thirty-one and thirty-two (31
and 32) three hundred and eighty-one (381)
feet to the point of beginning of the land to
be described; thence south fifty degrees and
thirty minutes east (S. 50 deg. 30 mln. X.),
one hundred and ninety-two (192) feet to a
point; thence south seventy-one degrees and
seven minutes east (S. 71 deg. 07 mln. E.),
four hundred and forty-three (443) feet, more
or less, to a point in the prolongation of the
southeasterly line of block eighteen (18), and
one hundred (100) feet southwesterly from the
southeasterly corner of Bald block eighteen
(18) of Desnoyer Park, according to the re-
corded plat thereof on file in the office of
the Register of Deeds in and for the County
of Ramsey, State of Minnesota, and recorded
In original book 10 of town plats, on page 21;
thence south fifty-nine degrees and thirty
minutes east (S. 59 deg. 30 mm E.), six hun-
dred and six and four-tenths (606.4) feet, more
or less, to a point one hundred (100) feet
distant from the southwesterly line of block
nineteen (19) of said Desnoyer Park; thence
south forty-one degrees east (S. 41 deg. 00
mm. E.), parallel with the said southwest-
erly line of block nineteen (19) two hundred
and one (201) feet, more or less, to a point ln
the prolongation of the southeasterly line of
said block nineteen (19); thence south forty-
nine degrees west (S. 49 deg. CO mm W.), one
hundred (100) feet to the southwesterly line of
Summit avenue; thence northwesterly along
the southwesterly line of said Summit ave-
nue until it intersects the section line between
the aforesaid sections thirty-one and thirty-
two (31 and 32); thence north along said sec-
tion line to the point of beginning, being sub-
stantially the southerly one-half of that part
of said Summit avenue situated between the
westerly line of Glendale avenue and the sec-
tion line between the aforesaid sections
thlrty-oue and thirty-two (31 and 82), the
section line between said sections thirty-one
and thirty-two (31 and 32) being considered
in this description as the meridian—as the
same appears of record in the office of the
gegistor of Deeds in and for the County of

amsey, Minnesota, be and the same is
fiereby declared to be vacated and dlscon-

Inued as asked for in said petition and as
hereinabove specified.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Parker, Reardon,

Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.Nays—Mr. Lewis—l.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lin-

dahl, Markham, Milham. Murphy, Ulmer
Wolf, Mr. Vice President—lo.

Nays—0.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2740—8y Mr. Parker—
Whereas, The Assembly of the City of St.

Paul, at a meeting held on the 9th day of
May, A. D. 1896, did adopt a resolution va-
cating all that portion of Summit avenue in
the City of St. Paul, Ramsey County, Minne-
sota, described as follows, to wit:

Commencing at the quarter section corner
between sections thirty-one and thirty-two (31
and 32), township twenty-nine (29) north,
range twenty-three (23) west of the 4th P. M.;
thence south along the section line between
Baid sections thirty-one and -rhirty-two (31
fend 32) three hundred and eighty-one (381)
feat to tha point of beginning of the land to
be described; thence south fifty degrees
and thirty minutes east (S. 50 deg. 30 mm.
E.), one hundred and ninety-two (192) feet
to a point; thence south seventy-one degrees
and seven minutes east (S. 71 deg. 07 mm. E.),
four hundred and forty-three (443) feet, more
Or less, to a point in the prolongation of the
Southeasterly line of block eighteen (18), and
one hundred (100) feet southwesterly from the
Southeasterly corner of said block eighteen
rif?) of Desnoyer Park, according to the re-
corded plat thereof on file in the offics of the
Register of Deeds in and for the County of
Ramsey. State of Minnesota, and recorded in
original book 10 of town plats, on page 21;
thence south fifty-nine degrees and thirty
minutes east (S. 59 deg. 30 mm. E.), six
hundred and six and four-tenths (606.4) feet,

Jaore or less, to a point one hundred (100)
ect distant from the southwesterly line of

block nineteen (19) of said Desnoyer Park;
thence south forty-one degrees east (S. 41
deg. 00 mln. E.), parallel with the said
southwesterly line of block nineteen (19) two
hundred and one (201) feet, more or less,
lo a point in the prolongation of the south-
easterly line of said block nineteen (19);
thence south forty-nine degrees west (S. 49
dog. 00 mm. W.), one hundred (100) feet to
the southwesterly line of Summit avenue;
\u2666hence northwesterly along the southwesterly
line of said Summit avenue until it inter-
sects the section line between the aforesaid
sections thirty-one and thirty-two (31 and 32);
thence north along said section line to the
point of beginning, being substantially the
southerly one-half of that part of said Sum-
mit avenue situated between the westerly line
of Glendale avenue and the section line be-
tween the aforesaid sections thirty-one and
thirty-two (31 and 32).

The section line between said sections thir-
ty-one and thirty-two (31 and 32) has been
considered in this description as the merid-
ian.

Therefore be It resolved, That the value of
said premises ro vacated as aforesaid be and
Iho same is hereby fixed at the sum of four
hundred dollars ($400). the said sum being not
less than a proportionate average value of the
property abutting upon said premises so va-
cated according to the last previous assess-
ment for taxation.

Adoptc-1 hy the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yoos—llofcr-rs. Johnson, Parker, Reardon,

Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. President—7.
Nays—Mr. Lewis—l
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896, tYeas—AM. Brady, Kartak, Krieger,
Lindahl. Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Wolf, Mr. Vice President—lo.

Nay o—O.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay No. ?7*n—
whereas, The Common Council of tho City

of "t. Paul heretofore ordered the Board of
Public Wo.ks to report whether a change of
grade on Goodrich avenue fro:n Dale, street
to a point 742 feet east, in said city, as shownby a red line on a profile annexed to said or-
der, was necessary and proper, and whether
reel estate io bo assessed for said improve-
ment could bo found benefited to the extent
of damages and costs to bo lucurred by said
improvement; ntd

Whereas, In accordance with said order, the

Board of Public Works did make a report to
the Assembly of date April 2, 1896, recom-
mending a change of grade on 'Goodrich ave-
nue, from Dale street to the east line (pro-
duced south) of lot 6, block 6, Terrace Park
addition to St. Paul, and that property could
be found benefited to the extent of damages,
costs and expenses necessary to be incurred
in making said change of grade as aforesaid;
and

Whereas, The Assembly of said city, on the
2d day of April, 1896, adopted said report and
ordered the City Clerk to give the notice re-
quired by law; and

Whereas, The City Clerk gave notice In the
officialpaper of said city, for three successive
weeks, twice in each week, that the Com-
mon Council of said city, would os the 7th
day of May, 1896, at 7:30 o'clock p. m., at
the Council Chamber, in said city, consider
such proposed change of grade; and

Whereas, At the time and place last above
designated for the investigation and
consideration of such proposed change
of grade, as aforesaid, the investi-
gation and consideration thereof * was
postponed until the 9th day of May, 1896, at
11 a. m., and whereas, at the time and place
last designated for such proposed change of
grade, the Common Counoil, after hearing ail
persons interested,' and being of the opin-
ion that the same is necessary and proper,

Therefore, Be it Resolved, That the grade
of Goodrich avenue, from Dale street to the
east line (produced south) of lot 6, block, iL
Terrace Park addition to St. Paul, be, and
the same is hereby changed ln accordance
with the red line as shown on the annexed
profile, being the same as referred to in all
the proceedings had in regard to said change,
and be it further

Resolved, That this order and the profile
representing said change of grade be referred
to the Board of Public Works, and that said
Board shall proceed without delay to assess
the amount, as nearly as they can ascertain
the same, which shall be required to pay the
damages, costs and expenses of such improve-
ment upon the real estate to be benefited by
said improvement, as provided by law, it
being the opinion of the Common Council that
real estate to be assessed for such improve-
ment can be found benefited to the extent of
the damages, costs and expenses necessary to
be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.

Nays—o.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, L'n-

dahl, Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President^-9.

Nays—o.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2743—8y Mr. Van Slyke—
Resolved, That permission be granted to

Joseph Giesen to conduct a German theater
at Turner hall without license for the period
of four months, commencing May 15, 1896.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—B.

Nays—0.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lin-

dahl, Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President—9.

Nays—fl.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2744—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the "As-
sessments Fund, ln favor of the following-

.named persons, for the amount set opposite
to their respective names:

W. J. Hoy, Estimate No. 3 and final, sweep-
ing Sixth street, $70.08; John E. O'Brien,
Estimate No. 1, Edgerton street sewer,
$595.00; P. Doherty, Estimate No. 4, supple-
mentary, Como avenue sewer. $96.00.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas —Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—B.

Nays—0.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady. Kartak. Krieger, Lin-

dahl, Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President—9.

Nays—0.
Approved May 12, 1596.

Ay F No. 2745—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out. of the "Light-
ing Fund," ln favor of the following-named
persons, for the amount set opposite to their
respective names:

St. Paul Gas Light Co., $8,537.55; Geo. M.
Brack, 50 cents.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas —Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robh Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Pres-
ident—B.

Nays—o. '

Adopted by the Board of Aides-men May 9,
1596.

Yeas-Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krlsger, Lindahl,
Markham. Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Nays—-6.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2746—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the "Street,
Sewer and Bridge Maintenance Fund," in fa-
vor of the following-named persons, for the
amount set opposite to their respective names:

Board of Water Commissioners, $5.90; Far-
well, Ozmun, Kirk & Co., $199.20; Joseph
Haag, $29.45; John Martin Lumber Co.,
$2,300.00.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas —Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Pres-
ident —8.

Nays—fl.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Nays—0.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2747—
Resolved, That City Orders be drawn upon

the City Treasury, payable out of the Elec-
tion Expenses, 1896, Fund, in favor of the
following-named persons for the amount set
opposite to their respective names:

De Coster & Clark Co.. $69.75; L. M. Fisher,
$10.50: Joseph Haag, $95.23; Matt Jensen. City
Clerk $10.00; John Martin Lumber C0.,5226.47;
Ogden, Merrill & Greer, $25.33; N. W. Stamp
Works, $2.50: H. W. Smyth Printing Co.,
$385.00; The Wlllwerscheid Co., $46.00.

Adopted by the Assembly. May P. 1R96.
Yeas—Me srs. Johnson, Lewis. Parker, Rear-

don, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Presi-
dent—B.

Nays—0.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896. , __,
T . , \u0084

Yeas—Aid. Bradv, Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,
Markham. Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Approved May 12, 1896.

A'v F No. 2748—
Resolved, That City Orders be drawn upon

the City Treasury, payable out of the General
Fund City Prison Account, in favrr of the
following-named persons, for the amount set
opposite to tlfeir respective name-*:

Mathias Bantz, $11-62; Mrs. Dwelly, $4.20;
John Miner. $1.68; Alex. Rice. •»•«»•

Adopted by the Assembly May 9. 1898.

Ye-s—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis. Parker, Rear-

don. Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Presi-

dent—B.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

18Yeas-Ald. Brady, Kartak, Krieger. Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2749 — -
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the School
Fund " in favor of the following named per-
sons.'for the amount set opposite to their re-
spective names: ... .. _

,
James F. Angell, Secretary $1U0O; T L

Blood $42.26; Brown, Treacy & Co., $39.05,

Brennan Lumber Co., $16.00; Board of Water
Commissioners, J295.42; Chas. A. Clark, $1<.30;
J W Cunningham & Co., $16.50; Peter Feh-
len $25 00; Johnson Electric Service Co., $5.40;
Geo A. Kees, $29.34; Kenny Bros., $131.48;

Minnesota Engine Works, $13.00; Noyes Bros.
& Cutler $50.72; Ohio Coal Co., $328.14: Pio-
neer Fuel Co., $1,944.73; Paul Quehl, $16.31;
Pich & Clymer, $22.25; Robinson & Cary Co.,
$3.18; John Steinmetz, $3.80; J. C. Stuhlman,

$93 50* St. Paul Hardware Co., $42.50; St. Paul
Bcok'and Stationery Co., J55.76; St. Paul
Foundry Co.. $10.48; Union Brass and Metal
Mfg. Co.. $4.80: Western Supply Co., $G6.00;
Wright, Barrett & Stillweil, $95.62.
-v Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.

Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis. Parker,
Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—S.

Nays—fl.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady. Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmor, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Nays—o.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2750—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the "General
Fund," in favor of the following-named per-
sons, for the amount set opposite to their re-
spective names:

Bonn Manufacturing Co., $15.00: Chas. E.
Chapel, $9.65; Henry Galvin. $20.00; John
Hickey, $1.00; R. D. Miles, $1.50; N. W. Stamp
Works, 60 cents; Prendergast Bros., $3.00;
Pioneer Fuel Co., $258.78; Henry Webar, $5.90;
N. W. Telephone Exchange Co., $9.00.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Pres-
dent—B.

Nays—o.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2751—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the "Print-
ing and Stationery Fund," in favor of the
following-named persons, for the amount set
opposite to their respective names:

Brown, Treacy & Co., $29.00; J. W. Cunning-
ham & Co., $29.90; Daily Globe, $301.50: Dis-
patch Job Printing Co., $2.60; L. M. Fisher,
$6.00; Pioneer Press Co., $28.78.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson. Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Pres-
ident—B.

Nays—o.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Nays—0.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2752—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the "En-gineering Department Fund," in favor of
the following-named persons, for the amount
set opposite to their respective names:

Ptacek & Zikmund, 50 cents.
Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas —Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—B.

Nays—o.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lin-

dahl, Markham. Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President—9.

Nays—o.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2753—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the "Health
Department Fund," in favor of the following-
named persons, for the amount set opposite
to their respective names:

Pioneer Press Co., $19.25.
Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—B.

Nays—0.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lin-

dahl, Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President—9.

Nays—0.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F NO. 2754—
Resolved, That city orders be drawn upon

the city treasury, payable out of the "Gen-
eral Fund—Armory Rent Accont," in favor
of the following-named persons, for the
amount set opposite to their respective
names:

St. Paul Armory Association, $600.
Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Pres-
ident—B.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,
1896.

Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lin-
dahl, Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President—9.

Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2757—8y Mr. Copeland—
Resolved. That a city warrant be drawn in

favor of Patrick Stanton for the sum of
seventy-five cents ($0.75), payable out of the
"Sprinkling (1895) Fund," for the purpose of
refunding the amount overpaid by said
Stanton on City Treasurer's Receipts No. 783
Me on lot 6, block 186, Robertson's addition.
The assessment as originally made by the
Board of Public Works amounted to one dol-
lar and fifty cents ($1.50), which assessment
was paid by said Stanton on March 2, 1896,
and the Board of Public Works reduced the
said amount of said assessment to seventy-
five cents ($0.75) on March 24, 1896.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Pres-
ident—B.

Nays—o.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1*96.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lin-

dahl, -Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President —9.

Nays—o.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2758—8y Mr. Copeland—
Resolved, That warrants be drawn upon the

city treasury, payable out of the "Building
Inspector's Department Fund," in favoi of
the persons named in the pay roll presented
with this resolution, in payment of the salary
and compensation of said persons for their
respective services during the month of April,
1896 (as shown by said pay roll).

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
flfeas—Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Rtardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—B.

Nays-A
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Nays—o.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2759—8y Mr. Copeland—
Resolved, That a warrant be drawn upon

the city treasury, in favor of W. F. Sy-
monds, for the sum of one hundred ($100)
dollars, payable out of the "Street, Sewer
and Bridge Maintenance Fund," in payment
of services rendered by him during the
month of April, 1896, as inspector of sewers,
in accordance with the pay roll certified to
by the City Engineer and approved and al-
lowed by the Board of Public Works, under
resolution (Board File No. 5580) allowed by
Common Council Feb. 6, 1896.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas —Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr.
President—B.

Nays—o.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.-
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lin-

dahl, Markham. Milham, Murphy, Ulmer,
Mr. Vice President—9.

Nays—fl.
Approved May 18, 1896.

Ay F No. 2760—8y Mr. Copeland—
Resolved, That a warrant be drawn upon

the city treasury, in favor of W. S- Bafson,
for the sum of seventy-five ($75.00) dollarß,
payable out of the "Como Avenue Bridge
Fund," for the month of April, 1896, as certi-
fied to by the City Engineer and approved and
allowed by the Board of Public Works.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas —Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, StroUse, Van Slyko, Mr.
President—B.

Nays—o.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,

1896.
Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,

Markham, Milham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
Pi esident—9.

J(Jays (J.
Approved May 12, 1896.

Ay F No. 2761—8y Mr. Parker-
It is hereby ordered by the Common Council

of the City of St Paul:
That the matter of Improving and ornament-

ing Grand avenue, between Floral street and
Victoria street, by reducing the roadway to a
width of 48 feet, filling and sodding boule-
vards, ten feet in width on each side of said
roadway, and putting in a suitable stone curb-
ing between said roadway and said boulevard,
and placing and maintaining shade and orna-
mental trees within said boulevards, except
where good and sufficient trees now exist on
the line of said improvement, be, and the
same is hereby referred to the Board of Public
Works to investigate and report:

First—ls this improvement proper and nec-
essary ?

Second—Give the Council an estimate of the
expense thereof, and state whether one-half of
the cost thereof la to be paid Into the City
Treasury before the contract ls let

Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to the
extent of damages, costs and expenses neces-
sary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth —Is such improvement asked for up-
on the petition or application of the owners
of a majority of the property to be assessed
for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile of
said improvement, as required by law.if you
report in favor of the same.

Sixth —Send the Council a proper order di-
recting the work to be done.

Adopted by the Assembly May 9, 1896.
Yeas —Messrs. Johnson, Lewis, Parker,

Reardon, Robb, Strouse, Van Slyke, Mr. Pres-
ident—B. *Nays—o.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 9,
1896.

Yeas—Aid. Brady, Kartak, Krieger, Lindahl,
Markham, Mifham, Murphy, Ulmer, Mr. Vice
President—9.

Nays—o.
Approved May 12, 1896.

JOSEPH EHRMANNTRAUT JR.,
President of the Board of Aldermen.

THOMAS MONTGOMERY,
Vice President of the Board of Aldermen.

JOHN COPELAND.
President of the Assembly.

MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk.

May 14.

GhOSED AT fl LOSS
CONTRADICTORY CROP REPORTS

KEPT THH TALENT AT t'HI-

CAOO jGUESSING.

ROUTINE NEWS BEARISH.-- Fl - -l -
k : B'

IN THE EXD THE MARKET CLOSED
STEADY^ BUT SLIGHTLY

LOWER.

SPECULATIVE ACTIVITY IN CORN.

Selling- of July and September hy

Professional* Wa» a Feature of

the Trading.

CHICAGO, May 13.—Reports of damage by
Insects on one side and refreshing rains on
the other kept wheat nervous today. The
market in the end closed steady, but %c be-
low yesterday. Corn and oats were rather
weak on account of the rains, and there was
a slight decline In provisions. Many damage
claims from various sections caused a firm
tone in wheat at the start. Increased selling
soon set in, which gradually carried prices
down, the routine news being rather bearish.
Indifferent cables, rains ln Kansas, Missis-
sippi, Oklahoma, Tennessee and Nebraska,and
liberal Northwestern receipts had a weaken-
ing tendency. The prediction by the signal
service of more rains, and cooler and clear
conditions in the Northwest also had depres-
sing influences. The range for the day was
l%c. Moderate speculative activity was noted
in corn, the market having %c range. The
feeling developed at* the start was steadier,
after which a weaker tone was displayed,
finally figures showing %©%c loss. The fea-
ture of the trading was renewed active sell-
ing of July and September by professionals.
There was a good trade ln oats and an easier
feeling. Prices receded %©%c and closed at
the bottom, with a loss of %c on September,
but steady for July. A feature was the re-
duction ln the difference between July and
September from %0% to %o%c Compared

I with yesterday's closing rates. July pork la
j 5c lower, lard, 2%c and ribs 2%c lower. Esti-
mates—Wheat, 8 cars; corn, 165 cars; oats,
140 cars; hogs, 28,000 head.

The leading futures ranged as follows:. \u0084 . Open- High- Low- Clos-
Wh^at- 68' lDg' 68t eßt lng'

Mfty 63% 63% 62% 62%June 63% 63% 62% 62%Ju-y ••• 64% 64% 63% 63%September .... 64% 65 64 64%Corn— ™
Ma

>' •• »tt 29% 28% 28%
£v,y ••• • 30% 30% 29% 29%September .. .. 31% 31% 31 31%

Oats—
May 18%June 19% 19% 1914 19V4July • 19% 19% 19% 19%September .. 20% 20% 19% 19%Pork-
May

•' 7 57%July 7 67% 7 72% 760 765
September .. „-. 7 .90 790 7 77% 780

Lard—
May 4 65
July ..465 465 465% 462%
September .... 480 480 4 77% 4 77%Short Rib»-
M%y 4 00
July 4 12% 4 12% 4 07% 410
September .. .. 425 425 420 425
Cash quotations were as follows: Flour

neglected. Wheat—No. 2 spring, 62%c; No.
3, f. o. b., 55@57c; No. 2 red, 66%©66% c.
Corn—No. 2, 29%e. Oats—No. 2, 19c; No. 2
vhite, f. o. b., 20%©20% c; No. 3 white, 19%
©21%c. Rye—No. 2, 36%c. Barley—No. 2,
nominal; No. 3, f. o. b., 29033c; No. 4, f.o.
b., 28%c. Flaxseed—No. 1, 86%c. Timothy
Seed—Prime, $3.35. Pork—Mess, per bbl,
$7.6C@7.C5. Lard—Per 100 lbs, $4.55%. Short
Ribes—Sides (loose), $4.05@4.10. Shoulders-
Dry salted (boxed), 4%@4%c. Clear Sides-
Short (boxed). 4%@4%c. Whisky—Distillers'
finished goods, per gal, $1.22. Sugars—Cut
loaf. $6.25; granulated, $5.62%©5.75. Receipts
—Flour, 6,000 bbls; wheat 13.000 bu; corn,
134.000 bu; oat», 230,i;00 bu; rye, 1,000 bu;
barley, 37,000 bu. Shipments—Flour, 10,000
bbls; wheat, 33,000 bu; corn, 153,000 bu; oats,
34,000 bu; rye, 2,000 bu; barley, 40.000 bu. On
the produce exchange today the butter mar-
ket was firm; creamery, ll@15c; dairy, 9013c.
Eggs weak, 6@9c.

NEW YORK PRODUCE.

Wheat Options Opened Steady aud

Closed Lower.

NEW YORK, May 13.—Flour—Receipts,
17,300 bbls; exports, 5,700 bbls; market easy.
Buckwheat dull. Corn meal dull. Rye nom-
inal. Barley dull. Barley malt dull. Wheat
—Receipts. 41,500 bu; exports, 39,900 bu; No.
1 hard, 73%@74c. Options opened steady, the
close being at %o%c net decline; No. 2 red,
May, 69%©70% c, closing at 69%c; September,
69%©70% c, closing at 69V*. Corn—Receipts,
119,500 bu; exports, 189,900 bu; No. 2, 35%c;
options closed %©%c lower; May closed at
35%c; September, 87%©37% C, closing at
37%c. Oats—Receipts, 265,000 bu; exports*.,
2,500 bu; No. 2, 24%@25c; options closed par-
tially %c net higher; May, 24%©24% c, clos-
ing at 24%c. Hay easy. Hops dull. Hides
steady. Leather steady. Wool dull. Beef
steady. Lard steady. Pork dull. Petroleum
dull. Rosin quiet ! Turpentine dull. Rice
steady. Molasses quiet. Pig iron quiet.
Copper steady.', LmA steady. Tin firm.
Spelter quiet. Cottonseed oil quiet. Coffee
—Options opened steady, with prices un-
changed to 10 points lower; closed fairly
active on local trading at unchanged prices
to 10 points net" decline. Sales, 14,000 bags,
including May, 13.0oc; September, 11.4oc;
spot coffee, Rio, steady; mill quiet; Cordova,
16%©18 c; sales, 3.000 bags Maracaibo p. t,

100 bags Central American p.* t Sugar—Raw
qoiiet; r-aflned quiet,

Dnlnth and Snperler Grain.

DULUTH, Minn.,"'May 13.—Cash, No. 1
hard, 64c; No. 1 northern, 62%c; No. 2 north-
ern, 60%©60c; No. 3; spring, 59%058%c; re-
jected, 59%©55%«; ,to arrive and May the
same; June, No. 1 northern, 62%c; July,
No. 1 hard, 64%c; No. 1 northern, 63%c; Sep-
tember, No. 1 northern, 63%c. Receipts*-
Wheat, 159,159 bu; shipments, 263,416. Car
inspection, 259 cars; last year, 29 cars. Re-
ceipts—Barley, 1,694 bu; flax, 3,223 bu; other
grains, nothing. Flax, close, 86c; oats, 20%
@20c; rye, 35%c.

Milwaukee.
MILWAUKEE. Wis., May 13.—Flour steady

and quiet. Wheat firmer; No. 2 spring,
64%c; No. 1 northern, 66c; July, 63%@64'%c.
Corn firmer; No. 3, 29c. Oats firm; No. 2
white, 20%@21%c; No. 3 white, 20©20%0.Barley firm; brisk demand; No. 2, 34c; sam-
ple, on track, 34c. Rye steady; No. 1, 37@
38%c. Provisions quiet.

Liverpool.

LIVERPOOL. May 13.—Wheat—Spot firm;
No. 2 red winter, average price per cental,
6s 6%d; No. 1 northern, spring, 5s 3%d.
Futures quiet; current month, 6s 3%d; second
and third, 5s 3%d; fourth and fifth, 5s
B%d. Maize—Spot quiet; mixed American,
per cental, 3s 2%d. Futures steady; current
month, 3s: second, 33 %d; third, 3s %d;
fifth, 3s 2d; sixth, 3s 2%d. Flour—First bak-
ers', Minneapolis, 18s.

Griggs Bros.
Wholesale Dealers In

SEEDS!
Write for pricei, statin? quantities wanted.

Agents THE KILMEK HAYBALE TIBS.
Third aud (cuar SU., St. Paul Idtun.

j
_

ST. &A\ft. MARKETS.

Grain Fairly With Offer!us*= Light.
The grain market* was fairly active, quota-

tions for corn and oats holding firm, offerings
of barley continue .light; fair Inquiry. Re-
ceipts of rye and flax small. Millstuffs dull.
Feed and hay steady at quotations.

Quotations on grain, hay, feed, etc., fur-
nished by Griggs Bros., commission mer-
chants.

WHEAT—No. 1 northern, 61%@62c; No. 2
northern, 61©61%c.

CORN—No. 3, 25%@26c; No. 3 yellow, 26©
26%c.

OATS—No. 8 white, 17%©18c; No. 3, 16%
@17c.

BARLEY AND RYE—Sample barley, 200
I6c* No. 2 rye, 31%@32c; No. 3 rye, 31@31%c

GROUND FEED AND MILL STUFFS—

Prices on Best grades governed by corn and
oats. No. L $10.50010.75; No. 8. 10.75011;
No. 3. $11@1L25; corn meal bolted. $14@15;
corn meal, unbolted, $10010.60; bran, bulk,
$6.25@6.75.

HAY—Choice lowa and Minnesota upland,
$707.60; No. 1 upland, $6.2506.75; No. 2 up-
land, $6.5006; No. 1 wild, $606.25; No. 2
wild, $5.50*56; no grade, $3.5005; choice tim-
s7.sooß; Ns. 1 upland, $707.50; No. 2 up-
land. $606.75; No. 1 wild. $6.5037; No. 2
wild, $5.5006.25; no grade, $3.50-3*5; choice tim-
othy, $10010.50; No. 1 timothy. $9.25-99.75;
No. 2 timothy. $8.5009; straw. $3493.50.

BEANS —Brown, Jl.KVgl.2o; navy, hand-
picked, per bu, $1.2001.30; medium, hand-
picked. J1@1.15.

PEAS—Yellow, per bu, 70©75c; green, per
bu, 80090c.

SEEDS—SaIes made by sample. Timothy,
per bu, $1.30-g1.55; clover, per bu, $4.50®
4.75.

BUTTER—Fancy separator, 14%©15c; extra
creamery, 13@13%c; first creamery, 11012c;
second creamery, 9010c; fancy dairy, 13014 c;
first dairy. 9@loc; second dairy, 8c; fancy
roll and print, selected, 809c; fancy roll and
print straight, 607c; common roll and print,
6c; packing stock, 5%c; grease, Be.

CHEESE—FuII cream, 10c; prlmost 40
6c; brick cheese, 9012 c; Llmburger cheese,
9011%c; Young America. lO%011c; Swiss. 11
©12%c; skims, 3©4c.

EGGS—Fresh, cases returned. 7%c.
LIVE POULTRY—Turkeys, mixed, 10011c;

turkeys, hens.4Ool2c; chickens, B%@9c; hens,
8c; mixed, 6%©7c; ducks, spring, 9010c;
geese, 708 c.

VEGETABLES—Onions, yellow, per bu, 14
@16c; onions, green ; ocr doz.. 7®Bc; onions,
Minnesota red, per bu, 14016c; onions, white,
per bu, 16@20c; radishes, long, per doz. 20c;
radishes, round, per doz, 15c; cauliflower,
per doz,s2; cabbage, California, per lb, l%@2c;
beets, bu, 20@25c: parsnips, bu, 25#300; let-
tuce, doz, 25c; rutabagas, per bu, 18@20c;
cucumbers, doz, 75c@$l; spinach, bu, 75c651;
pie plant, per lb. l@l%c; asparagus, per doz.
20c; string beans, bu, $2.50; tomatoes,

! crate, 6-basket, $3@3.50; peas, per box, $1.75; @2.
PORK. BEEF. HAMS. HIDES. ETC.—Hides.

! steer, green, per lb, 4%@5%c; hides, cow,
! green, per lb. 4c; hides, calf, green, per lb,
j 6%c; hides, steer, salt, per lb, 6@7c; hlde3,

' cow, salt per lb. s®6c; pelts. 25@60c; wool,
washed, 13@14c; wool, unwashed. 7@loc; tal-, low, 3c; pork, mess, $9@9.50; beef, mess. $8.50

1 @9; bacon, $7; hams. $9@io; hams, picnic, $6;
! dried beef, 9%@11c; lard, $6.50@7; hops, 7@

\u2666c,
! ORANGES—California navels. $3@4.25; seed-

lings, $2.2532.75: Mediterranean sweets, $2.75
j @3; Maltas, $3.5033.76,

LEMONS—Extra fancy, $3©3.50; fancy, $2.75
•©3; California*, $2.50@2.75.

BANANAS—Port Llmons, $232.25; Hondu-
! ras No. 1, $1.2601.76: Honduras No. 2. $10

1.26; cocoanuts, per 100, $4.7605: pineapples,
doz. $3.2533.50.

BERRIES AND GRAPES—Strawberries, qt,
! 12315 c; strawberries, 24 qts, $2.7533; cran-
! berries, bbl, $6.50@7; cranberries, box, $20
I 2.25.

APPLES — Fancy standard, bbl. $4.6035;
1 fancy, bbl, $404.50; standard, $303.50; fair,

$2.5033.
POTATOES—Sweet Jerseys, per bbl, $3®

3.25; sweet Illinois, bbl. $2.25®2.60; Minne-
sota, 10@12c; new, $2.

DRIED FRUITS—Apples, evaporated, per lb,
506c: peaches, peeled. 14016c: peaches, un-
peeled. 6®7c; pears, 6©Be; apricots, 10312 c;
raspberries, 20021c; blackberries. 6®6%c;

! prunes, California, French. 607c; cherries, 12
! ©16c.

FlSH—Black bass. 9010c; pike, 6@7c; pick-
erel. 4c; croppies. 304c.

DRESSED MEATS—Mutton, picking house
stock, 606c; mutton, country, 605%c; veal,
fancy, 5%06c; veal, medium, 4©sc; lamb,
spring, pelts on, $8310; lamb, 7®Sc; hogs,
$4®4.25.

JAMESON, HEVENER & CO.,
WHOLESALE DEALERS IN—•—

tesP fasfl £23$ Kj£r fcgg£
Northwestern Agents lorPILLSBUKY'S BEST

FLOUR.
State Agents for Grlswold Bros.' Hay Bale

Ties. Write Us forprices.
181, 183 aud 185 EastSth St., St. Paul.

MINNEAPOLIS MARKETS.

Active Speculation and Good Trad-
ing; ln Canh Wheat.

There was quite an active trade ln specula-
tive wheat at prices generally lower than
quoted Tuesday. After the opening there
occurred considerable buying on the report
that elevators at Chicago containing about
four and a half millions of Wheat had been
declared irregular, but on the statement that
this wheat would be transferred to regular
houses the wheat bought became for sale and
the market was placed in the hands of the
trade under natural conditions again. There
was quite a fair trade, comparatively, in
cash wheat. The market reached a point
where the goods could be sold at one of the
limits placed some days ago by the Interior
holders. The price of July wheat reached
practically 62c, when considerable was dis-
posed of. The line companies still occupy
the same position in which th^y have stood
all along. They have little or nothing to
sell unless at a premium, which at present
cannot be obtained. The small houses and
independent buyers In the interior care little
for the matter of premium.

Receipts of wheat were 103 cars. Ship-
ments of wheat were 47 cars. Duluth re-
ceipts of wheat were 259 cars. Flour out-
put, weak ending, May 2, 187,985 bbls.

Following are yesterday's closing quota-
tions: No. 1 hard, on track. Ct%c. No. 1
northern, May, 60%c; July, 60%c; September,
6le; on track, 60%c. No. 2 northern, on
track, 59%c.

Cash sales, by sample and otherwise. In-
cluded the following: No. 1 northern. 18,050
bu* to arrive. 62c; No. 1 northern, 15,000 bu,
to arrive, 61%c; No. 1 northern, 10,000 bu,
to arrive. 61%c; No. 1 northern, 2 cars, to
arrive, 62c; No. 1 northern. 1 car, to arrive,
61%c; No. 1 northern, 10 cars. 62c; No. 1
northern, 7 cars. 61%c; No. 3, I cars. 59%c;
No. 3, 1 car, 39%c; rejected, 1 lb off, 1 car,
59%c; corn. No. 8 yellow, to arrive, 1 car,
26%c; 1 car sample oats, to arrive, 18c; 1 car
white oats, to arrive, 18%c; 1 car No. 3 oats,
180.

FLOUR—First patents are quoted at
$3.25@3.50; second patents, $3.1003.20; first
clears are quoted at $2.45 per barrel; second
clears, $2; red dog ls very firm at $10310.50
per ton in jute. Flour shipments, 27,790

HAY—Coarse and off-color, $3,5004.50; me-
dium, $506: choice to fancy, 5ft.5007.50: choice
timffthy is quotable at $10010.60. Receipts,

43 tons. . \u25a0 . -._,
CORN—No. 3 yellow was quoted at 260

26%c; No. 3 corn at 25c. Receipts 4 cars;
shipped, none.

OATS—No. 8 white were quoted at 180
18%c; No. 3 oats, 17%©18c. Receipts, 22
cars. Shipped. 8. . ... -BUTTER — Creameries — Extra faultless
goods 14014% c; firsts,lacking in flavor,almost
perfect, 13©13%c; seconds. 11312c; thirds, 70
9c- imHattons. firsts, 11012c; Imitations, sec-
onds, B©9c. Dairies—Extras, perfect goods.
13%®14c; firsts, lacking in flavor, sweet, 10
©He; seconds, 6®Bc. Ladjes—Extras, 8%0
9c; firsts. 8c; packing stock, as to quality, 5
©6c; grease butter, clean, 3c.

EGGS—Strictly fresh, 7%c; seconds, 506c.
Cases returned. %c less. Sales are made
subject to candling, with loss off on rotten
and broken eggs.

Minneapolis Horse Market.

Barrett & Zimmerman's report: Horses—
The run of horses continued heavy. The
market opened today with more actual buy-
ers looking for horses than any other day
this week. Buyers, however, are taking ad-
vantage of an overstocked market, and ship-
pers have difficulty in getting for horses
what they are worth.

Today's Representative Sales—
Weight. Price.

One pair drivers, six years, sound,
extra 2,400 $250

One pair farm mares, four and five
years, sound ; 2»'°° 14"

One pair team horses, seven years,
sound 3,000 190

One bay horse, five years, sound.. 1,100 60

One black horse, seven years, serv-
Ice sound \u25a0••••\u25a0 LOSO 45

One pair farm mares, five and six
years, service sound A4OO 110

PITTSBURGH AND WASHINGTON.

Low Rate Excursions Via Pennsyl-

vania Short Lines.

May 24th. 25th and 26th, account Prohibition
National Convention, and June 6th, "th and
Bth, for North American Saengerfest, low rate

tickets to Pittsburgh will be on sale. On July

4th, oth, 6th and 7th, to Washington, D. C,

for' Christian Endeavor Convention. Derlng,

248 South Clark st, Chicago, will answer
inquiries for further information._ me

Engineers' Convention.
OTTAWA, Ont, May 13.—Chief P. M. Ar-

thur called the annual convention of the
Brotherhood of Locomotive Engineers to or-
der today. The only business transacted at
the opening session was the appointment of
a committee on credentials. Sir Mackenzie
Bowell, ex-premler of Canada, will pay a visit
to the convention tomorrow, before leaving
for England.

Any Fish Story

Is true of fishing along the "Sco Line." Call
and see this season's bulletin lust issued.
Reduced rates for -parties. "Soo Line" Office,
89S Robert street (Hotel Ryan).

STOGK TOTAL SpiiL
IN SPITE OP LIMITED MOVEMENT

THE TONE WAS FIRM

THROUGHOUT.

MORE CHEERFUL CROP NEWS.

IT HAD A SENTIMENTAL EFFECT
ON THE NEW YORK

TRADERS.

SOME WEAK SPOTS DEVELOPED.

Advances Not to Exceed Fractions
Scored by the Stocks ln the

Railway List.

NEW YORK, May 13.—There was a decided
i contraction ln the volume of business upon
: the stock exchange today, but the tone of
I the limited speculation was firm. The in-
! fluences bearing upon prices were rather con-
, fllcting, but were in the main encouraging
|to the holders of securities. London pricas
i for Americans came irregular, but moderate

purchases for foreign account were executed
j in this market, and this fact served to offset

j the early announcement that $1,500,000 in gold
would be exported tomorrow to Germany.
No appreciable change has been noted in

; either the rates for money or commercial pa-
per. The trading element was affected sen-

; timentally by more cheerful crop advices. A
general evening up by shorts was also noted.

; A few weak spots developed as the day pro-
; gressed, but the depression did not influence
| tha general market, and recoveries were sub-
j sequent. The filing of a demurrer in the

proceedings against the Tobacco management

! imparted steadiness to the stock and Inspired
I a covering demand, as a result of which a
I decline of nearly a point was recovered. The

more conservative stand taken by the German
; reichstag on the sugar bounty bill strength-
! ened American Sugar stock. The general
j advances in the railway list did not exceed
; fractions. St. Paul and Burlington gained
| % per cent each. The market closed strong

at the lowest point The total sales of stocks
today were only 95,819 shares.

The following were the fluctuations In the
leading railway and industrial stocks yester-
day:

Open- High- Low-Clos-
ing, est. est. ing.

Minn. Iron 66
C. F. & 1 28*4 28V. 28% 25%
Am. Tobacco 65% 65% 64% 65%Atchison 14% 15% 14% 15%C, B. 3 Q 78% 79% 78% 79%
C, C. C. & St. L.... 33% 33% 33% 83%
Ches. & Ohio 16% 16% 16% 16%Chicago Gas 68 68% 67% 68
Cordage 5
Delaware & Hudson 125%Dls. &C. Feed C0.... 17% 18% 17% 18%Erifl 14% H% 14% 14%
General Electric 33% 34% 33% 34VS
Great Northern pfd 115
Hocking Valley 15
Illinois Central 95
Jersey Central 105%
Kansas & Texas 11%
Lead 25%
Louis. & Nash 49% 50% 49% 50%
Lake E. & W. pfd 70
Manhattan Con 104% 105% 104% 106%
Missouri Pacific 24% 25% 24% 26%
N. P. Common % % % %
Northern Pacific pfd.. 12 12 12 11%
Northwestern 104% 104% 104% 104%
North American 5% 5% 5% 5%
Omaha 44%
Omaha pfd 124
Pacific Mail 26 26 26 26
Reading 11% 12 11% 12
Rock Island 69% 70% 69% 70%
Southern Railway .... 9% 9% 9% 9%
Southern Railway pfd. 29% 29% 29% 29%
Sugar Refinery 123 124% 123 124
Sugar Refinery pfd...103% 103% 103 103
St. Paul* 76% 77% 76% 77%
St. Paul pfd 128
Tennessee Coal 27 27% 26% 26%
Texas Pacific 8% 8% 8% 8%
Union Pacific 7% 7% 7% 7%
U. S. Leather pfd 64 64% 63% 64%
Western Union 85% 85% 85% 85%
Wabash 6%
Wabash pfd 17% 18 17% 17%

The following are the closing prices ot
other stocks as reported by the Associated
Press:
Adams Express...l 49 lOregon Imp 1
Am. Express ....113 Oregon Nay.. .. 15
Canada South. ... 49%'0. S. L. & U. N. 7%
Ches. & Ohio ... 16%!P., D. & E 26%
Chicago & A1t0n.154 R. G. W 16%
C, B. & Q 79% do pfd 43
Con. Gas 159 Rock Island 70
C, C, C. & St. L. 33% St. Paul 7~V>
Col. Coal & Iron. 1 do pfd 128
Del. & Hud50n...125% St. P. & Omaha. 44%
D.. L. & W 169 do pfd 124
D. & R. G. pfd.. 47% Term. C. & 1.... 26%
Erie 37%: T. & O. C. pfd.. 73

do pfd 20 U. S. Express ..40
Fort Wayne 160 Wells-Fargo Ex.. 97
Gt. Nthn pfd 115 W. & L. E 9%
C. & E. I. pfd.. 99% do pfd 35
St. Paul & Duluth 23 Mpls. & St. L... 18
Kirn. & Tex. pfd.. 25% Col. Fuel A 1... 28%
Louis. & Nash.... 50% do pfd 88
Louis. ft N. A... 9%H. & T. Cent... 2%
Nash. & Chat 68 Southern 9%
U. P.. D. & G.. 3% do pfd 29%
N. W| pfd 148 Tobacco 65%
N. Y. &N. E... 40 do pfd 97%

Bond List.

U. S. new 4s, reg.117% C. P. lsts, '95....101%
dq new 4s, 00up.117% D. ft R. G. 75....110
do 6s, reg 112% do 4s 92
do ss, coup 112% Erie 2ds 65%
do 4s, reg 108% G. H. & S. A. 6s. .105
do 4s, coup. ...109% do 7s 102
do 2s, reg 94% H. &T.C. 5s 109

Pacific 6s, '95 103% do 6s 101
Ala., Class A....106 M. K. A T. Ist 4s 85%

do Class B 106 do second 4s— 58%
do Class C 100 Mut Union 65....11 l
do Currency ...100 N. J. C. G. 55....119

La. N. C. 4s 67% N. P. lsts 116
Missouri 6s 100 do 2ds :..114%
N. Carolina 6s 124 N. W. Consols 141

do 4s 104% do S. F. deb 55.109
S. C. Non-Fund.. 1 R. G. W. lsts.... 75%
Term. new 6s 84 St. P. Consols 75.130

do 5s ICB do C.& P.W. 55.111%
do old 6s 60 S. L.& L M. G.ss 78%

Va. Centuries .... 61% S. L.& S.F.G. 65.H2%
do dfd 6 " Tex. P. lsts 90

Atchison 4s 79% do 2ds 22
do Second A.... 41 U. P. lsts, '96....103%

Can. So. 2ds 101% West Shore 4s. ...106
O. R. & N. lsts. .109

Heft York Mlnlnc Stocks.

Bulwer ~ $0 30 Ontario $12 50
Cholor 2 25 Ophir 2 00
Crown Point 70 Plymouth 20
Con. Cal & Va.. 2 20 Quicksilver 1 00
Deadwood 100 do pfd 15 00
Gould & Curry .. 1 00 Sierra Nevada .. 100
Hale & Norcross. 1 60 Standard 1 60
Homestake 25 00 j Union Con 185
Iron Silver 18J Yellow Jacket .. 65
Mexican Sal

New York Money.

NEW YORK, May 13.—Money on call easy
at 2@3 per cent, last loan 2%, closed at 2%.
Prime mercantile paper, 405 per cent. Ster-
ling exchange heavy, with actual business
ln bankers' bills, $4.85%©4.88% for demand
and $4.87%©4.87% for sixty days. Posted
rates, $4.85%04.89 and $4.89%©4.90. Com-
mercial bills, $4.86%. Bar silver, 67%c. Sil-
ver certificates, 67%@68%c.

Chicago Money.

CHICAGO, May 13.—Money steady; on
call, 6; on time, 607 per cent. New York
exchange at 75c premium before clearings.
Sterling, posted rates, $4.90 on demand,
$4.88% on sixty days.

Treasury Statement.
WASHINGTON, May 13.—The treasury to-

day lost $1,511,900 in gold coin and $24,000 in
bars, which leaves the true amount of the
gold reserve $114,436,381. Of the total with-
drawals today 41,500,000 was for export.

Gold Exports.

NEW YORK, May 13.—Heidelbach, Ickel-
heimer & Co. have engaged $1,000,000 in gold
for shipment tomorrow. L. yon Hoffmann
& Co. have withdrawn $500,000 gold coin from
the subtreasury for export.

London Financial.
NEW YORK, May 13.—Evening Post's Lon-

don financial cable: The stocks opened dull
today, but recovered later on the confirmed
private cables stating that the Pretoria pris-
oners would be merely sentenced to five
years' police supervision. Americau rails
were dullish on gold exports and distrust of
McKinley.

B. BL NEWPORT & SON,
INVESTMENT BANKERS.

Loan Money on Improved Property in C Paul
and Minolta ohii;

5 and 6 °/a "Ja er Befors"
New Pioneer Press Bldi R««ve Building

ST. PALL. MINNEAPOLIS,

Note—Our mortgages are
not made payable in gold.

ABSTRACTS OF TITLE
And Lists of Property Owned
by Any Individual Famished. t

THE ST. PAUL
TiTbs fNSURHNCS & TRUST 31

Rogers &Rogers
LIVE STOCK CJ»TfTH*SI!»V,

Tnion Stock Yards, South St. Paul, Miti

cX^kaascommissToncol
Live Stock Commission,

l"nlon '-itocX Yardit, South 9t. Pnil.

G.H.F. SHfIITH & 00^
i..-,^, J New York Stook BxohanTJ.emD" i Chicago Board of Trade

Stook*, Bend?. Qra'n. Prr«vi»lm< an*!
Cotton. Private wire** to New York aa 1 Chi-
cago. 1(1 Pioneer Pret.* bldg, St Paul, Mian.

Michael Doran. Jaiue* Dorja.

M. DORAN & CO.
BANKERS AND BROKERS.

311 Jackson St.. St. Panl. Mfnn.
- 1

LIVE STOCK.

Steady and Active at Sonth St. Pan!
Yards.

Receipts—Hogs, 2,600; cattle, 150; calves,
25; sheep, 1.000.

HOGS—Heavy hogs 5c lower; light and
medium weight steady; quality not so good
as yesterday.

Representative Sales-
No. Wt. Dk. Pr. No. Wt. Dk. Pr.
43 260 ..$3 05 25 205 320 3 20

9 235 .. 8 0B 35 188 .3 20
42 258 80 3 05 10 212 .. 3 20>
49 239 80 310 15 180 .. .123
26 224 .. 310 71 19L' 4'i 525
48 234 .. 310 35 174 .. 3 25
38 245 80 3 10 62 162 .. 3 25
40 248 .. 3 10 a

CATTLE—Steady and active; good demand
for fat cattle; stockers steady and active.

Representative Sales—
No. Wt.Prlce. No. Wr.Price.
1 springer... %2S 00j 1 cow 1.170 $3 00

! 4 calves .... 327 3 00 1 bull 1.660 2 15
1 bull 653 2 25 14 steers ...1.174 3 oa

ll buil 1,250 2 05 5 cows 1,024 3 11}
i 1 springer ... 22 00' 5 cowa ....1,078 2 35
! 4 bulls 930 2 1511 bull 600 2 60

3 steers 1.106 3 601
SIIKKP—Firm and active.
Representative Sales—

! No. Wt.Prlce. Na Wt.Price.;• muttons ....ino $3 25 31 muttons 85 $3 25
6 spring lbs. 46 5 00 28 muttons ....61 300

Chlcna-o.
CHICAGO, May 13.—Cattle—Common tfl

fair dressed beef steer*, $3,501-3.75; good td.
| prime shipping and export, $4@4.40; itockefl
I and feeders. J2.55-fj3.90: cows and heifers,
| $3.50; Texas cattle, $2.60-5)4. Hoas—Heavy-,

$3.3063.45; light, $3.40<&3.40; medium wtiglUß-.
at 13.20f-3.42M,. Sheep—Fair to choice. $3-?fl
3.90; common, fSQ2.7SH lambs, $B>s">; i-prlng;

i lambs, ffi.5096.60. Receipts—Cattle. lI.OOOf
hogs, 29,000; sheep, 17,000.

Kansas City.

KANSAS CITY, May 13.—Cattle-Receipt*.
4,30"; shipments, 2,000; Texas \u25a0•

5.55; Texas cows, $203.10; beef steen
@4.10; native cows, $2.25(83.55; stockers and
feeders, $3 J 3.80. Hogs—Receipts.

[shipments. 3, WO; heavies, f2.6003.15; pack-
| ers. $3A0t5~3.30; mUoA, IXIZIj3.3U; lifttit. -fa.lt/

@8.30; Yorkers, $8.2603.30. Sheep—Rei
6,200; shipments, 1,000; lambs, $3.7604.26;
muttons, $2.G0®3.75.

Omaha.

OMAHA. May 13.—Cattle-Receipt--. 1,006*1
native, $3.50®4.10; Westerns. $803.80; Texan*.
$2.75^3.75; cows and heifers, $2.6008.60; enn-
ners, $1.7602.60; stockers and feeders, $804)
bulls, $2<y3.25. Hogs—Receipts, 8,000; heaw,
$3.15@3.26; mixed, $3.1503.20; light, $3.20<5}
3.25. Sheep—Receipts, 700; fair to choice
natives, $3@3.60; Western, $2.30-32.50; com-
mon and stock sheep, $2.50^3.25; lambs,
$3.50<&4.85.

Butter nnd Eggs,

NEW YORK, May 13.—Butter steadyr
Western dairy, 8@llc; Western creamery,'
110160. Eggs—Receipts. 13,849 pkgs; steady!
state and Pennsylvania, lOVi^'Uc; Western,'
9010V2C-; Southern, B©9%c.

New York Dry Goods.

NEW YORK, May 13.—There were a goodfj
number of buyers in the market, but spe-l
clal orders engaged their chief attention..
There was a demand for autumn styles of!
domet3, napped fabrics and colored and faney

1

cottons, and connectors and cutters did cen*
siderable. Printing cloths qulst, but firm,
at 2 9-16 c.

Bunk ( lfnrl«f«.
NEW YORK. May 13.—Clearings, $95,938,»

05fr; balances, $5,024.281

The Maple Leaf to Its Frlenda!
The Chicago Great Western Railway now--

gives Through Free Chair Car Service be-
tween Minneapolis. St. Paul, Dcs Moinfa. Si.
Joseph and Kansas City ln addition to it*'
Free Chair Car Service to Chicago on evening

trains. This scores a big point for travelers*
economy and ease. Tickets at Maple Leaf oh
flees, corner Robert and Fifth streets, or Unloj^
Depot, St. Paul.

Haliv MeKee 111.

SARATOGA, SPRINGS, N. V., May 13.—
Eenjamin Harrison McKeo, grandson of G<*-n.
Harrison, and son of J. B. MeKee, is seriously

111 with what appears to be pneumonia. His
father was summoned from New York, and
arrived today.

Business Men's Fishing List.
Fishing bulletin just out with latest cor«

rect Information Rbout all fishing resorts
along the "Soo Line." Fishing was never
better than this year. Call at "Soo Line" Of-
fice, 398 Robert street (Hotel Ryani. for par-
ticulars and reduced rates for parties.

.«.
Check Workers Arrested.

NEWARK, N. J., May 13.—James Cregan
and Charles Brecker were arrested here today
on a charge of check-raising, by which they
secured from the Bank of Nevada, of San
Francisco, $22,000.

Time Cut ln Two.
Fastest time from Twin Cities to Chicago,

Buffalo, New York and Boston ls now made
by the Minneapolis & St. Louis Railway. Con*
nections In Union Depot. Chicago. Train
leaves St. Paul 7 p. m. For further particu-
lars Inquire corner Sixth and Robert streets.
Hotel Ryan Building.

—*\u25a0————<—MW^——Si—^

HINDOO REMEDY \fo*6rA•"V^T^vlraooccss thb above V^ \ Ij^-y y
KE«t LTB Iv 80 DATS. Cure-- all\4>»L £/
HerTout 1-Ueasei. Faillnr Memory, VfrVParent", *-:o>'t l-rtrfnef", Nightly Knils- S
•lons, etc., caueed by past abuaee, glreit vlgor nnd elzato khrutilct-n organ*, and (jiiickiybutfureiy restoresI.oat UauLoitU IS okl or young. Eailly carried Inrestpocket. I'ncoai.OO apackage. Sixfor \u2666:> OO with awritten guarantee tor»r«oriaUrTre(utiJrd. Dun'tbuy an imitation, but insitr on having IMiAI'O, It
Jour drugKintha* not got It, we will tend Itprepaid.

TlsatailledUalCo^rrop*., Chleage, IIL, erenr ajtiu.
bOLD i y \V. A. Fios,t A Co., Druggists, S. E. COR6th 3c Minnesota sts.. ST. PAUL. MINN.

OHm \(\ nnnTAlHifl f\T ARAM lir fITAIITn and Cooking Stoves. See our Wo. 9 Cooking Stove, with Reservoir and Gray Enameled Reservoir, for $12.76. Cooking Stoves for rr^ p* DHRCDTC CI IDHI \7 UAIICC, J IU I* II J 11 fl || V 111 111 VIM 111 V 1111 V $3.75. Remember, iv selling goods for cash we can sell the new goods for less than others ask for secondnana ones. Prices talk:. Only call | 1. KUDCK I nUrr LV ilvJlJ^r^.4 rUI ill11A IP iiliXl! l\3r \ 1111 '\ and you will buy. Re are running our learns late at night delivering goods sold. OVER 7 CARLO*DS REFRIGERATORS. These ats \u25a0•*.\u25a0\u25a0 iXV^i-OVl^ *-*\u25a0 V^ I \u25a0 *-m m\ 11VVUL<
1 lln 1 11fl IJII llillllll111 (V 111 fl not the cheapest Refrigerators made, but hardwood, first-class ones, and pilce lc as Ijw ot lover than others ask foi cheap ouos. Three ersa cir. -\u0084-, -,lo ,-, ... \u0084 . . ... \u0084 ...si-ii iv uniiLVUft/v/ VI UUvUL lIL vil/ILU Carloads Sold Already. - 508-510, 717,719,721 Nicollet Ay., Minneapolis, Minn.


